GEMÜ 410
Pneumatically operated butterfly valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-410
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, pneumatically operated 410
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Union end with insert (socket) – DIN 7
Union end with inch insert – BS (socket) 33
5 Body material Code
PVC-U, grey 1
6 Shut-off seal material Code
FKM 4
EPDM 14
7 Control function Code
Actuator GEMÜ 9415
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
GEMÜ ADA/ASR, DR/SC, GDR/GSR actuators
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
Normally closed (NC), actuator mounted across the
piping
Q
Double acting (DA), actuator mounted across the piping T
Normally open (NO), actuator mounted across the
piping
U
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ 9415
GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50
mm
0
GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 1, piston diameter 70
mm
1
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ DR and SC
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 19.9 Nm, 2.5–8.0
bar
DR0015U F03/05 S11
DU01AW
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 35.2 Nm, 2.5–8.0
bar
DR0030U F05/07 S14
DU03AP
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
SC0015U 6F03/05 S11
SU01KW
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – at 0°, 13.3 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
SC0030U 6F05/07 S14
SU03KP
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – at 0°, 26.5 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
SC0060U 6F05/07 S14
SU06KP
Actuator GEMÜ ADA and ASR
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 19.5 Nm, 3.0–10 bar
ADA0020U F05 S14S11
BU02AB
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 41.0 Nm, 3.0–10 bar
ADA0040U F05 S14S11
BU04AB
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – 0°, 9.0 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
ASR0020US08F05 S14S11
AU02FB
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – 0°, 17.0 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
ASR0040US14F05 S14S11
AU04KB
Actuator GEMÜ GDR and GSR
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 20.6 Nm
GDR0050 F03/05 S11
2.5–8.0 bar
HR05AW
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – at 0°, 12.2 Nm
GSR0065 SC5F05/07 S14
4.5–8.0 bar
GR06SP
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 22GEMÜ 410
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 410 Butterfly valve, pneumatically operated
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
5 Body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Shut-off seal material 14 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 0 GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50 mm
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 9 / 22 GEMÜ 410
7 Technical data
7.1 Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body, disc and seal material. The product is only suitable for use with flu-
ids of group 2 according to the Pressure Equipment Directive.
Control medium: Inert gases
7.2 Temperature
Media temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 60 °C
7.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
Kv values: DN Kv value
15 7.0
20 13.0
25 17.0
32 33.0
40 53.0
50 74.0
Kv values in m³/h
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Material Code Temperature Permissible operating pressure
PVC-U 1 10 10.0
20 10.0
25 10.0
30 8.0
40 6.0
50 3.5
60 1.5
Temperatures in °C
Pressures in bar
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The permissible operating pressure depends on the working medium temperature.
7.4 Product compliance
Pressure Equipment Dir-
ective:
2014/68/EU
www.gemu-group.com10 / 22GEMÜ 410
7 Technical data
7.5 Mechanical data
Torques: DN Torques
15 6.0
20 6.0
25 6.0
32 8.0
40 20.0
50 21.0
Torques in Nm
Weight: DN Weights
15 0.360
20 0.390
25 0.400
32 0.700
40 1.072
50 1.200

1
13
Item Name Order designation
1 Butterfly valve body, com-
plete
K410
2 Shut-off seal 410 SLN
3 Butterfly disc, PP 410 SDS
13 O-ring 410 SOR
14 Insert 410 SCK
15 Union nut 410 SCK
18 Bolt 410 SVK
19 Washer 410 SVK
www.gemu-group.com 19 / 22 GEMÜ 410
Item Name Order designation
20 Nut 410 SVK
21 Protective cap 410 SVK
A Actuator 9415
16 Disassembly
Disassembly is performed observing the same precautionary
measures as for installation: Installation in piping (see
Chapter 10, page 13).
● Disassemble in reverse order to assembly.
17 Disposal
1. Pay attention to adhered residual material and gas diffu-
sion from penetrated media.
2. Dispose of all parts in accordance with the disposal regu-
lations/environmental protection laws.
18 Returns
Legal regulations for the protection of the environment and
personnel require that the completed and signed return deliv-
ery note is included with the dispatch documents. Returned
goods can be processed only when this note is completed. If
no return delivery note is included with the product, GEMÜ
cannot process credits or repair work but will dispose of the
goods at the operator's expense.
1. Clean the product.
2. Request a return delivery note from GEMÜ.
3. Complete the return delivery note.
4. Send the product with a completed return delivery note to
GEMÜ.
18 Returns
www.gemu-group.com20 / 22GEMÜ 410
19 EU Declaration of Incorporation
19 EU Declaration of Incorporation
Version 1.0
GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG www.gemu-group.com
Gert-Müller-Platz 1, 74635 Kupferzell, Deutschland info@gemue.de
Original EU-Einbauerklärung
EU Declaration of Incorporation
Wir, die Firma We, the company
GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG
Gert-Müller-Platz 1
74635 Kupferzell
Deutschland
erklären hiermit in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die nachfol-
gend bezeichneten Produkte den Vorschriften der genannten
Richtlinien entspricht.
hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the below-
mentioned products complies with the regulations of the men-
tioned Directives.​
Produkt: GEMÜ 410 Product: GEMÜ 410
Produktname: Pneumatisch betätigte Absperrklappe Product name: Pneumatically operated butterfly valve
Inbetriebnahme der unvollständigen Maschine ist nur zulässig, wenn
die Gesamtmaschine den Anforderungen der Maschinenrichtlinie
2006/42/EG entspricht​.
Commissioning of the incomplete machine is only permitted if the
complete machine complies with the requirements of the Machinery
Directive 2006/42/EC.
Richtlinien/Verordnungen: Directives/Regulations:
MD 2006/42/EG1)
Folgende harmonisierte Normen (oder Teile hieraus) wur-
den angewandt:
The following harmonized standards (or parts thereof) ha-
ve been applied:
EN ISO 12100:2010
Folgende grundlegenden Sicherheits- und Gesundheitsschutzanfor-
derungen der EG-Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG, Anhang I wurden